FY 2023 County Transportation Plan

Morgan County
Date Approved by the Morgan County Commission: August 31, 2022

Date Amended by the Morgan County Commission: N/A
Begin End Project Details
- = . . County Rebuild Alabama
£ g, Estimated Estimated Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road 5 - 2. Proj Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Ind Project No. Name/Numb 28| %8 roject o Estimated Cost| 10 Be Utilized | ToBe Utilized | .- tely f CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
ndex ame/Number | |at. | Long. | Lat. | Long. ‘g_ S | g5 | Length Description of Work Stimated Cos Under Under Public | Isp rolf:ctsx‘r)\e :Ie"):;abeo% or
Eqd | & | (miles) - jects involvi
3 §, Competitive Bid Works CRAFs and FAEFs)
£ |z
*Estimated Beginning
Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,660,000.00 $400,000.00
Resurface & Stripe from
1 MCP2023-RA-01 [ NE Thompson Rd | 34.5184 | -86.8527 | 34.5367 | -86.8418 X 1.60 Henderson Rd to E Upper River | $155,000.00 $155,000.00 CRAF $155,000.00
Rd
. Resurface & Stripe from Hwy 67
2 MCP2023-RA-02 Still Meadow Rd | 34.4901 | -86.8382 | 34.4967 | -86.8384 X 0.60 . $55,000.00 $55,000.00 CRAF $55,000.00
to Wildwood Way
3 MCP2023-RA-03 | Terry Lynn Circle | 34.5343 | -86.7886 | 34.5396 | -86.7877 X 0.40 Resurface & Stripe $35,000.00 $35,000.00 CRAF $35,000.00
4 | wmcpoozsraos | CharestRoad& | o) oyiol o6 7560| 345432 | -86.7268| X 180 | Resurace & StripeVarious | ¢475 0gg gg $170,000.00 CRAF $170,000.00
Sharp Ford Rd Sections
5 MCP2023-RA-05 Mt. Tabor Road | 34.4080 | -86.8807 | 34.4481 | -86.8664 X 3.14 Level, Resurface & Stripe $415,000.00 $415,000.00 CRAF $415,000.00
6 | MCP2023RA6 | FrostRoad | 343473 |-86.7642| 34.3536 | -86.7400| X 370 |Resuriace & Stripe fom Co Huyl - g445 g g $415,000.00 CRAF $415,000.00
55to 1.7 miles east of Hwy 35
Resurface & Stripe E Upper
7 MCP2023-RA-07 | E Upper River Rd | 34.4961 | -86.7166 | 34.4958 | -86.6883 X 1.68 River Rd from Cotaco Creek $180,000.00 $180,000.00 CRAF $180,000.00
Bridge to Hwy 36
8 | MCP2023.RA08 | Shamp FordRd | 34.5435 |-86.7261| 34.5620 | -86.7049| X 182 | Rosuriace & Stibe Starb P | $235,000.00 $235,000.00 CRAF $235,000.00
rom Bridge to Talucah Rd
9 | MCP2023RA0S | ProjectMatch | 345724 |-87.0681| 34.5704 | 870642 X X Prolectfaich- FederalSte | $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Indlude Bridge Projects) 14.74 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,060,000.00 $0.00 $2,060,000.00 Estimated $0.00 $0.00
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process. $0.00

Remarks MI-6 Add to previous RA Funding to complete project.

MI-9 Potential match projects - ATRIP Il or West Morgan Road

* Beginning Balance will be determined after closeout of current projects

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



MORGAN COUNTY COMMISSION
REBUILD ALABAMA
TRANSPORTATION PLAN FY2023

ESTIMATED REBUILD ALABAMA FUNDS $1,660,000
FEDERAL AID EXCHANGE FUNDS $400,000

REBUILD

REBUILD

Project
””””””””””””””””””
111111

SITE 9 (Possisie LocaTion) SITE 8

2 | McP223RA02 | StilMeadowRd [ 060

= SITE-3 SIT

SlTE 2

Resurtace
7 | McPamara07 |EUpperRiverRd| 168 | River Ra from Cota

1 $155000,

E 4 $65,000.00

3 | wepazsracs TemyLynn Cirde | 0.40 e $3500000 | CRAF
SITE 1

{L 4| merazaRacs OS’;':‘FS::: tgo | ResweeBStbeVaios | girogn000 | craF

4 5 | Moraesracs MiTaborRoad | 344 | Leve, Resuiaces. 000.00

\\ 6 Fr an 00000

50000.00

X

SITE 7

$415,000.0¢
$415,000.0¢ CRAF
U
o 00,01 CRAF
B
Resurtace & Ford
8 e oo | sxson000 | crer
9 oy 000000 | FAEF
g o8 TotalsPage Tolals 1474 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,060,000.00
/SlTE 5
M‘ = PAST RA PROJECTS




	Morgan County Transportation Plan 2023_Map.pdf
	Morgan County Transportation Plan 2023_Sheet.pdf
	MC2023


